## TAMIL NADU SKILL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION NAAN MUDHALVAN – COMPETITIVE EXAMS VERTICAL UPSC CSE MAINS SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAMME - 2023

'Naan Mudhalvan' is a visionary initiative launched by the Honorable Chief Minister of Tamil Nadu, designed to shape a brighter future for the state by empowering the young demography with essential skills. The program includes the establishment of the Naan Mudhalvan Competitive Exams Vertical (NM-CE), which has a primary focus on empowering the youth of Tamil Nadu to excel in competitive exams conducted by Union government recruitment agencies. Through comprehensive training and dedicated assistance, NM-CE aims to equip young individuals with the skills and resources they need to succeed in these demanding exams and increase the representation of Tamil Nadu candidates in Central Government Services.

In the Budget Speech 2023 - 24 of TamilNadu, a remarkable scheme has been announced to support Civil Service Aspirant that the Tamil Nadu Skill Development Corporation (TNSDC) will implement a scheme in coordination with Anna Administrative staff College to help civil services aspirants to access better coaching facilities and materials. Those students who clear the preliminary examination will be provided a lump sum amount of Rs.25,000.

Naan Mudhalvan - UPSC mains scholarship programme is an initiative that seeks to endear the aspirants who cleared Preliminary exam with monetary assistance ensuring that they can prepare for their CSE Mains exam without any financial constraints. By alleviating the financial constraints, the scheme aims to enhance the success rate of the dedicated aspirants of Tamil Nadu to achieve their dreams of serving the nation through civil services. **All Candidates who are native to Tamil Nadu are eligible to receive the scholarship** and can avail it only for the current year after clearing the Preliminary exam and not for the past performances.

## **Eligibility:**

The candidates who have cleared UPSC Civil Services Preliminary Exam - 2023 can apply.

\* Note: The Scholarship is entitled only to Candidates who belong to Tamil Nadu.

**Procedure to apply:** Online Mode

Candidates should apply through the following link

https://www.naanmudhalvan.tn.gov.in

## List of Mandatory documents to apply

1. DAF

2. Bank Account Details

S.No	Event	Date
1.	Starting Date of Application	11.08.2023
2.	Ending Date of Application	22.08.2023

**For further Queries Please Contact:** 

Phone: 9043710214 / 9043710211

Email: nmcegrievances@naanmudhalvan.in

Sd/-MANAGING DIRECTOR